CH \$165.00 532474

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM459658

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/31/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARYZTA LLC		10/31/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARYZTA Business Services
Street Address:	Grange Castle Business Park, Clondalkin
City:	Dublin 22
State/Country:	IRELAND
Entity Type:	Unlimited Company: IRELAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5324742	ARYZTA
Registration Number:	5324743	ARYZTA
Registration Number:	5324744	ARYZTA
Registration Number:	5324745	ARYZTA PASSION FOR GOOD FOOD
Registration Number:	5324746	ARYZTA PASSION FOR GOOD FOOD
Registration Number:	5324747	ARYZTA PASSION FOR GOOD FOOD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7145135130

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-424-8215

Email: uspto-tm-oc@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: Carlo Van den Bosch c/o Sheppard Mullin

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Dr.

Address Line 2: Fourth Floor

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02N4-138844	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carlo F. Van den Bosch
SIGNATURE:	/cfv/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006258 FRAME: 0782

DATE SIGNED: 01/26/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assign.-ARYZTA LLC to ARYZTA Business Services#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006258 FRAME: 0783

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of October 31, 2017 by and between ARYZTA LLC ("Assignor"), a Delaware limited liability company, and ARYZTA Business Services, an Ireland unlimited company, having an address of Grange Castle Business Park, Clondalkin, Dublin 22, Ireland ("Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee are collectively referred to herein as the "Parties."

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor has used the following marks and obtained corresponding United States federal trademark registrations (the "Marks").

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ARYZTA	5,324,742	October 31, 2017
ARYZTA	5,324,743	October 31, 2017
ARYZTA	5,324,744	October 31, 2017
ARYZTA PASSION FOR GOOD FOOD & Design	5,324,745	October 31, 2017
ARYZTA PASSION FOR GOOD FOOD & Design	5,324,746	October 31, 2017
ARYZTA PASSION FOR GOOD FOOD & Design	5,324,747	October 31, 2017

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to reflect Assignee's ownership of the Marks via this recordable instrument and in consideration of Assignor's continued use of the Marks in accordance with that certain Franchise Agreement between the Parties dated August 1, 2013.

ASSIGNMENT

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees to and acknowledges the assignment, transfer and conveyance to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including without limitation the registrations recited above, and any corresponding common law rights for the Marks, together with all of the goodwill of Assignor's business symbolized by or associated with the Marks, and any and all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto including, without limitation, all causes of action, damages and payments for past, present or future infringements.

ASSIGNOR ARYZTA LLC	ASSIGNEE ARYZTA Business Services
By:Name: <u>Culbert Lu</u>	By: Can Amazday). Name: Sean Muspay
Title: Chief Legal & HR Officer	Title: DIRECTOR

-1-

SMRH:485165398.1

RECORDED: 01/26/2018